North Dakota law.
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SPECIAL AND PRIVATE LAWS. 

ASSESSOR8 OF YANKTON COUNTY. 

CHAPTER 1 . 

• AN AcT PuoVIDlNO FOR TUE APPOINTMENT .AND ELECTION
OF .ASSESSORS IN YANKTO?{ COUNTY, DAKOTA TERRITORY. 

Be it enacted by the Legislatirie .Assembly of the Territory of 
Dakota: 

lcoa
1
a11 com,- SECTION 1. That it sh(l.ll be the duty of tl1e county commis-

RIB• onen o 

l;•r0k�;;:,c;.�:- sioners of Yankton county, at their next special or regular
aaaaee .. or. meeting, to appoint an assessor, whose duty it shall be to 

proceed according to law, to assess all the taxable property 
in said county of Yankton, liable to taxation; and the assess­
or so appointed shall haYe the power to appoint, not to ex­
ceed one deputy in each commissioner district, to assist him 
in the perfonnan.ce of his duty; and the assessor appointed 
as btirein provided, shall bold his term of office until his suc-

A•ee••nr to cessor is elected and qualified, and shall receive for his serd-
be elected. 

ces two dollars for each day actually spent in taking such as-
sessment, to be paid out of any money in the treasury of said 
county, not otherwise appropriated. 
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SEC. 2. That at the next regular election of each year, there 
sl1all be one assessor elected for tlie term of one year as in 
other cases of county officers. 
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SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this act ac?����l��­
are hereby repealed. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take efftd and be in force from and ctr��n 10 take 

after its passage and approval. 
Approved, January 13th, 1871. 

BROOKINGS COUNTY .. 

CHAPTER 2. 

AN .ACT TO ORGANIZE TIIE COUNTY' OF Blt.OOKINGS. 

Be it enacted by the Legislali'oe Asscmhly of the Territory of 
Dakota: 

SECTION 1. That Martin Trygstadt, L. M. H�wlet, and Elias eommlaalon-

Th d h b . d . . el'l'ofBrook• 

ompson be an are ere y appomte county comm1ss1on-1ng• co11n11. 

ers of Brookings county, and the said county commissioners 
.shall have full power and authority to appoint all other offi­
cers to complete the organization of said county. 

SEC. 2. That Wm. H. Packard be and he is hereby appoint-
4 

R4
c!Jl•ter of 

ee •• 

ed register of deeds of said county of Brookings. Tbe coun-
ty• seat of.Brookings county, be and the same is bei'ebY, loca­
ted at Medary. 

SEC. 94. Thi111 act shall take effect and be in force from and When to tan 
• · effect. 

after its passage and approval. 
Approved, January 13th, 1871. 
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